BRADFORD PEVERELL PARISH COUNCIL MEETING
To be held in the Village Hall on Thursday Sept 7th"™, 2023
Starting at 7pm
AGENDA

Democratic Period —

1

2

10

11

12

Apologies-
Minutes of the meeting held on June 22", 2023

Matters arising — Flagstones in front of Bus shelter — still waiting to find contractor
Online Councillors Register of Interest — not resolved.
A35 Cycle path — ongoing

Open Reach box damage - update
County Councillor D Taylor

Co-option of new Councillor -

Appointment of new clerk -

Correspondence —

Planning —

Representatives reports —

Amenity Fields — Colin Chapman

Village Maintenance — Neil Howard

Village Hall - Tess Buck

Muckleford — Cathy Bishop
River/Flood Warden — Colin Hawkins

Finance —

a) Payments made since last meeting
Kvisr (website & domain hosting) £82.36
GMS plumbing (new boiler) £2998.80

b) Payments to be made
J Adlam Salary (160 days) 904.64 )
Expenses for same period 164.35) Total £1068.99

Future meetings arranged —Nov 2™.
2024 dates to be booked with VH (could change) Jan 4™, March 7", May 2™, July 4",
Sept 5" and Nov 7.

Any Other Business —
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